Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

DATE

SEPTEMBER

11
12
12
25-27
28-30

OCTOBER

1-2
19
20t to 22nd

NOVEMBER

6
7
8

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Kimberley Koch

ACTIVITY

Met with Management of the NVCC
RUMC meeting with Maureen Phelan
Third level grievance presentations
Executive Council

Presidents’ Conference

Executive Council
Third level grievance presentations
Regional President’'s meeting

PSAC National Officers meeting
Third level grievance presentations
Call Centre Modernization update - Conference call

NVCC: National Verification & Collection Centres
RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation

Respectfully submitted,

Kimberley Koch

Regional Vice-President

Pacific Region

Surrey
Vancouver
Vancouver
Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa
Vancouver
Vancouver

Vancouver
Vancouver



Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY
SEPTEMBER
25-27 Executive Council Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Pacific Region



Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

DATE

SEPTEMBER

13
18
24-30

OCTOBER

1-2
16
17
18
25
31

NOVEMBER
1

8-9

14

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Greg Krokosh

ACTIVITY

Local 30022 Membership Appreciation Event (Calgary, AB)
Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner
Executive Council & Presidents’ Conference (Ottawa, ON)

Executive Council (Ottawa, ON)

Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner

Equal Opportunities Committee Meeting (Skype Videoconference)
Grievance Presentation

Teleconference on SP04/SP05 Pool Inventory Management
Grievance Presentation

Teleconference on CRA Contact Centre Modernization
Call Centre Committee Conference Call w/ employer
Local 30024 Membership Appreciation Event (Calgary and
Red Deer, AB)
Teleconference on CRA Contact Centre Modernization (Follow-up)

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh

Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Chris Beaton

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Beaton
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



DATE

SEPTEMBER

06
07
12
13
18
25-30

OCTOBER

01
04
06

16

17
18
18
19
19
19
24
25

NOVEMBER
01

06
06

09
16

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Gary Esslinger

ACTIVITY

Regional Briefing: changes in communications structure Winnipeg
Local 50031 Executive Council meeting Winnipeg
Local 50031 Executive Meeting Winnipeg
Meeting with director Winnipeg Taxation Centre Winnipeg
Monthly conference call with Regional AC* Winnipeg
Executive Council & Presidents Conference Ottawa
Executive Council & Presidents Conference Ottawa
Conference call — Honors and Awards Committee Winnipeg

Myself and the Winnipeg TSO President met with Local 50600
UCTE — Winnipeg Airport to present donation from UTE Winnipeg
Meeting with President and Treasurer Local 50032

Winnipeg CCSC Winnipeg
Meeting with Chief Steward Local 50021 WTSO Winnipeg
3'd level grievance presentation DG — F&A** Conference call Winnipeg
Attend CCSC Local 50032 Annual General Meeting Winnipeg
Executive Committee conference call Winnipeg
Tour of Winnipeg Tax Centre with 15* National Vice PresidentWinnipeg
Attend WTC Local 50031 Annual General Meeting Winnipeg
Executive Committee conference call Winnipeg

Regional briefing - SP04/05 Inventories - Pool Management Winnipeg

Meeting - WTC* Director, Local President -

pool management Winnipeg
Meeting with Regional EAP**** Coordinator — Union

EAP needs Winnipeg
3" level grievance presentation with Regional AC Winnipeg
Meeting w/ member re: 3™ level and accommodation issues Winnipeg
Conference call w/member: duty to accommodate Winnipeg

* AC - Assistant Commissioner

** DG — F&A - Director General — Finance and Administration
*WTC — Winnipeg Tax Centre

**xx EAP — Employee Assistant Program

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Esslinger

Regional Vice-President

Prairie Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Jeff Sexton

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region



Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

DATE

SEPTEMBER

6-7
12

13

14

15

15

19

21

22
25-27
25
28-Oct 1

OCTOBER

2
2
4
5
10
12
13

16
16
18
23

24
25
25
26
30
31

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017

Ken Bye

ACTIVITY
GTA Modernization National Meeting Ottawa
Conference Call- AC Update Barrie
Conference Call- GTA Modernization Barrie
GTA Regional Working Group Meeting Toronto
UTE Quarterly HR Meeting Toronto
Regional WFA Meeting Toronto
Conference Call- GTA Modernization Barrie
3'd Level Grievance/RUMC Toronto
Conference Call- GTA Modernization Barrie
Executive Council Ottawa
Conference Call- GTA Modernization Ottawa
President’s Conference Ottawa
3" Level Grievances Toronto
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto
Honours and Awards Meeting via Conf. Call Barrie
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto
Conference Call with AC Re: GTA Modernization Barrie
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto
Conference Call with Locals Re: GTA

Modernization Barrie
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto
Conference Call with National Office Toronto
GTA Modernization Local Working Group Toronto
Conference Call with Locals Re: GTA

Modernization Barrie
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto
GTA Modernization Local Working Group Toronto
AGM Local 00051 Mississauga
AGM Local 00052 Barrie
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group Toronto

Conference Call- Regional Employment Equity Barrie



NOVEMBER

GTA Modernization Local Working Group
Conference Call Re: Programs Update
Conference Call Re: Regional update
GTA Modernization Regional Working Group
Service Renewal Update

4 GTA Modernization Regional Working Group

P~N~NON R

WFA: Workforce Adjustment

RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation
GTA: Greater Toronto Area

AC: Assistant Commissioner

HR: Human Resources

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye
Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region

Toronto
Barrie
Barrie
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto



Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Selby Hewitt

No activity report for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Selby Hewitt
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region



Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

6-7 GTR Modernization Meeting Ottawa
7 Regional GTR Conference Call Ottawa
11 Regional Conference Call (CRACC)

12 Regional AC Teleconference (Announcement)

12 UTE Office Teleconference GTR

13 UTE Office Teleconference GTR

14 GTR Regional Working Group Meeting Toronto
14 PAB Regional Teleconference

15 Regional HR Quarterly Meeting/WFA Meeting Toronto
20-21 RUMC Toronto
22 GTR Regional Teleconference

25-October 1 Executive Council/President's Conference Ottawa
27 Regional GTR Conference Call Ottawa
OCTOBER

2 Regional GTR Conference Call

4 Honours & Awards Committee Teleconference

5 Regional GTR Conference Call

16 3" level grievances/WFA briefing/GTR Toronto
18 Regional GTR Conference Call

24 Regional GTR Conference Call

30 Regional GTR Conference Call

NOVEMBER

2 Regional WFA Briefing Teleconference

6 Regional Conference Call (Call Centre Phones)

7 Regional GTR Conference Call/WFA Briefing

WFA: Workforce Adjustment

RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation

GTR: Greater Toronto Region

AC: Assistant Commissioner

CRACC: Canada Revenue Agency Charitable Campaign
PAB: Public Affairs Branch

Respectfully Submitted,

Cosimo Crupi
Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario Region



Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Chris Foucault

DATE ACTIVITY
SEPTEMBER
25-October 1 Executive Council/President's Conference Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Foucault
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario



Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

DATE

SEPTEMBER

12
14
15
21
25-27
28-01

OCTOBER

1-2
16

NOVEMBER

1
1-2
3-4
6

2

:
7-8
9-10
14

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Jamie vanSydenborgh

ACTIVITY

Regional Announcement
Public Affairs Branch Update
Regional HR Meeting
Regional UMC

Executive Council
Presidents’ Conference

3 Level Grievances
Regional WFA Update

Contact Centre Conference Call
PSAC Ontario Strategy Meeting
PSAC Ontario Council Meeting
Contact Centre Regional Call

WFA Announcement

Local 00015 Annual General Meeting
Regional Presidents’ Meeting

Local 00018 Annual General Meeting
Contact Centre Conference Call

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh
Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region

Hamilton
Hamilton
Toronto
Toronto
Ottawa
Ottawa

Toronto
Hamilton

Hamilton
Mississauga
Mississauga
Hamilton
Kitchener
Kitchener
Kitchener
Windsor
Hamilton



Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Jennifer MacPherson

DATE ACTIVITY
SEPTEMBER
25-27 Executive Council Ottawa

Respectfully Submitted,

Jennifer MacPherson
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

DATE

SEPTEMBER

6

11

12

13

15

18

19

20

21

23

25
26-27
28-30

OCTOBER

1

6

10
11
12
12
13
16
17
18
18
19
23
27
30
31

NOVEMBER

1
6
7
8

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017

Linda Koenders

ACTIVITY

Meeting with Local President
Meeting with Local President
Meeting with Local President
Meeting with Interim Local

Meetings with Ontario Region HR/WFA

PSAC Pension Rally
Meeting with Local President
Meeting with Member
RUMC, Ontario Region
PSAC NCR Council Meeting
Executive Council Videos
Executive Council Meeting
Presidents’ Conference

Executive Council Meeting
3 Level Grievance Cons.
IAD Investigation

New EE Orientation

Meet and Greet 70010

AGM Local 70021

IAD Investigation

WFA Update Teleconference
3 Level Grievance Cons.
BUMC LPRAB*

EO Committee Conference Call
BUMC SIB**

Meeting with Local President
Meeting with Member

3 Level Grievance Present.
Meeting with Member

3" Level Grievance Present.
BUMC**** HRB***

AGM Local 70022

Regional Meeting - Local Presidents

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Toronto
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Toronto
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa



*Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch
**Strategy and Integration Branch

***Human Resources Branch

**** Branch Union Management Consultation

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Koenders
Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
David Lanthier

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

David Lanthier
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



DATE

SEPTEMBER

7

8
15-16
26-27
28-29
30

OCTOBER

2
5
11
13
23
25

NOVEMBER

6

6
7-8
10
28
28
29

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Eddy Aristil

ACTIVITY

WFA* Committee (Montréal)

Grievance presentation (Montréal)

Inter-regional meeting — Quebec regions (Montréal)
Executive Council (Ottawa)

Presidents’ Conference (Ottawa)

Executive Council (Ottawa)

Union Management (Montréal)
Recognition event (Montréal Local)
WFA Committee (Montréal)
Conference Call UMA**
Conference Call UMA

UMA (National Office— Ottawa)

Conference Call — Call Centres
Conference Call — MG Project
National Officers (Québec)
WFA Committee (Montréal)
Union Management (Montréal)
Staffing Committee (Montréal)
Leadership Training (Ottawa)

*Workforce Adjustment
**Union Management Approach

Respectfully submitted,

Eddy Aristil

Regional Vice-President

Montreal Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Annick Lamoureux

DATE ACTIVITY
SEPTEMBER
14-15 Quebec and Montreal regions’ Interregional meeting (Pointe-Claire, QC)

Respectfully submitted,

Annick Lamoureux
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Jérdme Martel

Montréal
Montréal
Alma
Alma

Jonquiére
Jonquiéere

Alma
Alma

Chicoutimi

Shawinigan

Alma
Québec
Alma

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBRE

7 Regional WFA

13 Inter-Regional Conference

20 Teleconference with Local

21 Teleconference with Director of Trois-Riviéres

25 au 1 oct Council and Presidents’ Conference

OCTOBRE

3 Regional Union Management

11 AD Labour Relations, work on Memorandum
of Agreement

11 Regional WFA Meeting

13 Discussion with Director of Shawinigan for the case of
Trois-Riviéres (Trustee) and schedule a meeting

17 au 20 Staffing Committee — bargaining demands,

23 Telephone follow-up with member and Josée Verret

24 Dinner with HR Regional Director

30 Meeting with Director of NVCC with member of Trois-Riviéres
(Trustee), Trois-Riviéres on-site visit (Trustee)

31 Initial opening of NVCC

NOVEMBRE

1 Telephone follow-up with member and Josée Verret

6 MG Development Program presentation via telephone
Quebec Region

7-8 PSAC-Quebec National Officers meeting

9 Telephone call with member - preparation of grievance

10 Regional WFA Meeting

NVCC - National Verification and Collections Centres

Respectfully submitted,

Jérome Martel

Regional Vice-President

Québec Region

Chicoutimi



Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Josée Verret

No activity report for that period.

Respectfully submitted,

Josée Verret
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



DATE

AUGUST
4

SEPTEMBER

18
25
27

OCTOBER

1

11
21
23
24
31

NOVEMBER

01
02
07
08
09
14
16

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017
Brian Oldford

ACTIVITY

Meeting with Assistant Commissioner Cardinal - Halifax

Had Lunchtime meeting with the Deputy Commissioner - Halifax
Executive Council - Ottawa
Regional Meeting and Presidents Conference - Ottawa

Executive Council - Ottawa

Meeting with Director of HR — Atlantic Region - Dartmouth
AGM - Saint John NB

Meeting with Assistant Commissioner Re: Summit - Dartmouth
AGM — Sydney NS

Meeting with Appeals - Halifax

AGM — Summerside
AGM — Charlottetown PEI
AGM - St. John’'s TC
AGM - St. John’s TSO
AGM — Moncton NB
AGM — Halifax NS

AGM - Bathurst NB

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford

Regional Vice-President

Atlantic Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — DECEMBER 2017

Michelle Neill
DATE ACTIVITY
SEPTEMBER
27 Regional Meeting and Presidents Conference - Ottawa
OCTOBER
1 Executive Council - Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Neill
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region
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