Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Kimberley Koch

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>		
11 12 12 25-27 28-30	Met with Management of the NVCC RUMC meeting with Maureen Phelan Third level grievance presentations Executive Council Presidents' Conference	Surrey Vancouver Vancouver Ottawa Ottawa
<u>OCTOBER</u>		
1-2 19 20 th to 22 nd	Executive Council Third level grievance presentations Regional President's meeting	Ottawa Vancouver Vancouver
NOVEMBER		
6 7 8	PSAC National Officers meeting Third level grievance presentations Call Centre Modernization update - Conference call	Vancouver Vancouver

NVCC: National Verification & Collection Centres RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation

Respectfully submitted,

Kimberley Koch Regional Vice-President Pacific Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

25-27 Executive Council Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter Alternate Regional Vice-President Pacific Region

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Greg Krokosh

DATE	ACTIVITY
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>	
13 18 24-30	Local 30022 Membership Appreciation Event (Calgary, AB) Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner Executive Council & Presidents' Conference (Ottawa, ON)
<u>OCTOBER</u>	
1-2 16 17 18 25 31	Executive Council (Ottawa, ON) Monthly Connection Call w/ Assistant Commissioner Equal Opportunities Committee Meeting (Skype Videoconference) Grievance Presentation Teleconference on SP04/SP05 Pool Inventory Management Grievance Presentation
NOVEMBER	
1	Teleconference on CRA Contact Centre Modernization Call Centre Committee Conference Call w/ employer
8-9	Local 30024 Membership Appreciation Event (Calgary and Red Deer, AB)
14	Teleconference on CRA Contact Centre Modernization (Follow-up)

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Chris Beaton

No activit	v report	for that	period.

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Beaton Alternate Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017** Gary Esslinger

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>		
06 07	Regional Briefing: changes in communications structure Local 50031 Executive Council meeting	Winnipeg Winnipeg
12	Local 50031 Executive Meeting	Winnipeg
13	Meeting with director Winnipeg Taxation Centre	Winnipeg
18	Monthly conference call with Regional AC*	Winnipeg
25-30	Executive Council & Presidents Conference	Ottawa
<u>OCTOBER</u>		
01	Executive Council & Presidents Conference	Ottawa
04	Conference call – Honors and Awards Committee	Winnipeg
06	Myself and the Winnipeg TSO President met with Local 5060	
16	UCTE – Winnipeg Airport to present donation from UTE	Winnipeg
10	Meeting with President and Treasurer Local 50032 Winnipeg CCSC	Winnipeg
17	Meeting with Chief Steward Local 50021 WTSO	Winnipeg
18	3 rd level grievance presentation DG – F&A** Conference call	
18	Attend CCSC Local 50032 Annual General Meeting	Winnipeg
19	Executive Committee conference call	Winnipeg
19	Tour of Winnipeg Tax Centre with 1st National Vice Presiden	
19	Attend WTC Local 50031 Annual General Meeting	Winnipeg
24	Executive Committee conference call	Winnipeg
25	Regional briefing - SP04/05 Inventories - Pool Management	Winnipeg
NOVEMBER		
01	Meeting - WTC* Director, Local President -	Minninga
06	pool management Meeting with Regional EAP**** Coordinator – Union	Winnipeg
00	EAP needs	Winnipeg
06	3 rd level grievance presentation with Regional AC	Winnipeg
09	Meeting w/ member re: 3 rd level and accommodation issues	Winnipeg
16	Conference call w/member: duty to accommodate	Winnipeg

Respectfully submitted,

Gary Esslinger Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

^{*} AC - Assistant Commissioner ** DG – F&A - Director General – Finance and Administration

^{*} WTC – Winnipeg Tax Centre

^{****} EAP – Employee Assistant Program

Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Jeff Sexton

No activity report for this period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton Alternate to Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Ken Bye

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>		
6-7	GTA Modernization National Meeting	Ottawa
12	Conference Call- AC Update	Barrie
13	Conference Call- GTA Modernization	Barrie
14	GTA Regional Working Group Meeting	Toronto
15	UTE Quarterly HR Meeting	Toronto
15	Regional WFA Meeting	Toronto
19	Conference Call- GTA Modernization	Barrie
21	3 rd Level Grievance/RUMC	Toronto
22	Conference Call- GTA Modernization	Barrie
25-27	Executive Council	Ottawa
25	Conference Call- GTA Modernization	Ottawa
28-Oct 1	President's Conference	Ottawa
OCTOBER		
2	3 rd Level Grievances	Toronto
2	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
4	Honours and Awards Meeting via Conf. Call	Barrie
5	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
10	Conference Call with AC Re: GTA Modernization	Barrie
12	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
13	Conference Call with Locals Re: GTA	
	Modernization	Barrie
16	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
16	Conference Call with National Office	Toronto
18	GTA Modernization Local Working Group	Toronto
23	Conference Call with Locals Re: GTA	
	Modernization	Barrie
24	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
25	GTA Modernization Local Working Group	Toronto
25	AGM Local 00051	Mississauga
26	AGM Local 00052	Barrie
30	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
31	Conference Call- Regional Employment Equity	Barrie

NOVEMBER

1	GTA Modernization Local Working Group	Toronto
2	Conference Call Re: Programs Update	Barrie
6	Conference Call Re: Regional update	Barrie
7	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto
7	Service Renewal Update	Toronto
14	GTA Modernization Regional Working Group	Toronto

WFA: Workforce Adjustment RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation GTA: Greater Toronto Area AC: Assistant Commissioner HR: Human Resources

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye Regional Vice-President **Greater Toronto Region**

Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Selby Hewitt

Ν	lo	activity	report	for the	period
---	----	----------	--------	---------	--------

Respectfully submitted,

Selby Hewitt Alternate Regional Vice-President Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017** Cosimo Crupi

DATE	ACTIVITY	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>		
6-7	GTR Modernization Meeting	Ottawa
7	Regional GTR Conference Call	Ottawa
11	Regional Conference Call (CRACC)	
12 12	Regional AC Teleconference (Announcement) UTE Office Teleconference GTR	
13	UTE Office Teleconference GTR	
14	GTR Regional Working Group Meeting	Toronto
14	PAB Regional Teleconference	
15	Regional HR Quarterly Meeting/WFA Meeting	Toronto
20-21	RUMC	Toronto
22	GTR Regional Teleconference	0
25-October 1	Executive Council/President's Conference	Ottawa
27	Regional GTR Conference Call	Ottawa
<u>OCTOBER</u>		
2	Regional GTR Conference Call	
4	Honours & Awards Committee Teleconference	
5	Regional GTR Conference Call	
16	3 rd level grievances/WFA briefing/GTR	Toronto
18	Regional GTR Conference Call	
24 30	Regional GTR Conference Call Regional GTR Conference Call	
30	Regional GTR Contelence Call	
NOVEMBER		
2	Regional WFA Briefing Teleconference	
6	Regional Conference Call (Call Centre Phones)	
7	Regional GTR Conference Call/WFA Briefing	

WFA: Workforce Adjustment RUMC: Regional Union Management Consultation

GTR: Greater Toronto Region AC: Assistant Commissioner

CRACC: Canada Revenue Agency Charitable Campaign

PAB: Public Affairs Branch

Respectfully Submitted,

Cosimo Crupi Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Chris Foucault

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

25-October 1 Executive Council/President's Conference Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Foucault Alternate Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario

Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Jamie vanSydenborgh

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
SEPTEMBER 12 14 15 21 25-27 28-01	Regional Announcement Public Affairs Branch Update Regional HR Meeting Regional UMC Executive Council Presidents' Conference	Hamilton Hamilton Toronto Toronto Ottawa Ottawa
OCTOBER 1-2 16 NOVEMBER	3 rd Level Grievances Regional WFA Update	Toronto Hamilton
1 1-2 3-4 6 7 7 7-8 9-10	Contact Centre Conference Call PSAC Ontario Strategy Meeting PSAC Ontario Council Meeting Contact Centre Regional Call WFA Announcement Local 00015 Annual General Meeting Regional Presidents' Meeting Local 00018 Annual General Meeting Contact Centre Conference Call	Hamilton Mississauga Mississauga Hamilton Kitchener Kitchener Kitchener Windsor Hamilton

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Jennifer MacPherson

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

25-27 Executive Council Ottawa

Respectfully Submitted,

Jennifer MacPherson Alternate Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Linda Koenders

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>		
6	Meeting with Local President	Ottawa
11	Meeting with Local President	Ottawa
12	Meeting with Local President	Ottawa
13 15	Meeting with Interim Local	Ottawa
18	Meetings with Ontario Region HR/WFA PSAC Pension Rally	Toronto Ottawa
19	Meeting with Local President	Ottawa
20	Meeting with Member	Ottawa
21	RUMC, Ontario Region	Toronto
23	PSAC NCR Council Meeting	Gatineau
25	Executive Council Videos	Ottawa
26-27	Executive Council Meeting	Ottawa
28-30	Presidents' Conference	Ottawa
<u>OCTOBER</u>		
1	Executive Council Meeting	Ottawa
6	3 rd Level Grievance Cons.	Ottawa
10	IAD Investigation	Ottawa
11	New EE Orientation	Ottawa
12	Meet and Greet 70010	Ottawa
12	AGM Local 70021	Ottawa
13	IAD Investigation	Ottawa
16 17	WFA Update Teleconference 3 rd Level Grievance Cons.	Ottawa
18	BUMC LPRAB*	Ottawa Ottawa
18	EO Committee Conference Call	Ottawa
19	BUMC SIB**	Ottawa
23	Meeting with Local President	Ottawa
27	Meeting with Member	Ottawa
30	3 rd Level Grievance Present.	Ottawa
31	Meeting with Member	Ottawa
NOVEMBER		
1	3 rd Level Grievance Present.	Ottawa
6	BUMC**** HRB***	Ottawa
7	AGM Local 70022	Ottawa
8	Regional Meeting - Local Presidents	Ottawa

- *Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch
 **Strategy and Integration Branch
 ***Human Resources Branch
 ****Branch Union Management Consultation

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Koenders Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 David Lanthier

No activi	y report	for this	period	
-----------	----------	----------	--------	--

Respectfully submitted,

David Lanthier Alternate to Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION **ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017** Eddy Aristil

<u>DATE</u>	<u>ACTIVITY</u>
<u>SEPTEMBER</u>	
7	WFA* Committee (Montréal)
8	Grievance presentation (Montréal)
15-16	Inter-regional meeting – Quebec regions (Montréal)
26-27	Executive Council (Ottawa)
28-29	Presidents' Conference (Ottawa)
30	Executive Council (Ottawa)
OCTOBER	

<u>UCTUDER</u>

2	Union Management (Montréal)
5	Recognition event (Montréal Local)
11	WFA Committee (Montréal)
13	Conference Call UMA**
23	Conference Call UMA
25	UMA (National Office- Ottawa)

NOVEMBER

6	Conference Call – Call Centres
6	Conference Call – MG Project
7-8	National Officers (Québec)
10	WFA Committee (Montréal)
28	Union Management (Montréal)
28	Staffing Committee (Montréal)
29	Leadership Training (Ottawa)

Respectfully submitted,

Eddy Aristil Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

^{*}Workforce Adjustment
**Union Management Approach

Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Annick Lamoureux

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

14-15 Quebec and Montreal regions' Interregional meeting (Pointe-Claire, QC)

Respectfully submitted,

Annick Lamoureux Alternate to Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Regional Vice-President QUÉBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Jérôme Martel

Montréal

Montréal

Alma

DATE ACTIVITY

Regional WFA

Inter-Regional Conference

Teleconference with Local

SEPTEMBR	Ε

7

13

20

21 25 au 1 oct	Teleconference with Director of Trois-Rivières Council and Presidents' Conference	Alma
<u>OCTOBRE</u>		
3	Regional Union Management	
11	AD Labour Relations, work on Memorandum	
	of Agreement	Jonquière
11	Regional WFA Meeting	Jonquière
13	Discussion with Director of Shawinigan for the case of	
	Trois-Rivières (Trustee) and schedule a meeting	Alma
17 au 20	Staffing Committee – bargaining demands,	Alma
23	Telephone follow-up with member and Josée Verret	
24	Dinner with HR Regional Director	Chicoutimi
30	Meeting with Director of NVCC with member of Trois-Riv	ères
	(Trustee), Trois-Rivières on-site visit (Trustee)	
31	Initial opening of NVCC	Shawinigan

NOVEMBRE

1	Telephone follow-up with member and Josée Verret	
6	MG Development Program presentation via telephone	
	Quebec Region	Alma
7-8	PSAC-Quebec National Officers meeting	Québec
9	Telephone call with member - preparation of grievance	Alma
10	Regional WFA Meeting	Chicoutimi

NVCC - National Verification and Collections Centres

Respectfully submitted,

Jérôme Martel Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Josée Verret

No activit	y report	for that	period.
------------	----------	----------	---------

Respectfully submitted,

Josée Verret Alternate Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Brian Oldford

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY
AUGUST 4	Meeting with Assistant Commissioner Cardinal - Halifax
SEPTEMBER 18	Had Lunchtime meeting with the Deputy Commissioner - Halifax
25 27	Executive Council - Ottawa Regional Meeting and Presidents Conference - Ottawa
<u>OCTOBER</u>	
1 11 21 23 24 31	Executive Council - Ottawa Meeting with Director of HR – Atlantic Region - Dartmouth AGM – Saint John NB Meeting with Assistant Commissioner Re: Summit - Dartmouth AGM – Sydney NS Meeting with Appeals - Halifax
NOVEMBER	
01 02 07 08 09 14 16	AGM – Summerside AGM – Charlottetown PEI AGM – St. John's TC AGM – St. John's TSO AGM – Moncton NB AGM – Halifax NS AGM – Bathurst NB

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Oldford Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 2017 Michelle Neill

DATE ACTIVITY

SEPTEMBER

27 Regional Meeting and Presidents Conference - Ottawa

OCTOBER

1 Executive Council - Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Neill Alternate Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region